Pan American Junior Championships

Bridgetown (BAR)

MEN

100 metres

Final
1 Churandy MARTINA
2 Kenny O'NEAL
3 Tesfa LATTY
4 Jorge Célio SENA
5 Carlos MOORE
6 Daniel BAILEY
7 Adrian DURANT
8 Marcus DUNCAN
Heats
Heat 1
1 Daniel BAILEY
2 Tesfa LATTY
4 Robert IBEH
Heat 2
2 Adrian DURANT
4 Adrian CEPHAS
6 Derek CAREY
7 Aliston POTTER
Heat 3
1 Churandy MARTINA
3 Marcus DUNCAN
5 Ramon GITTENS
6 Oscar GREENE
8 Josell RAMIREZ

200 metres

Final
1 Usain BOLT
2 David NEVILLE
3 Jorge Célio SENA
4 Aaron COLLINS
5 Adrian DURANT
6 Churandy MARTINA
7 Marcus DUNCAN
8 Hank PALMER
Heats
Heat 1
1 Usain BOLT
2 Churandy MARTINA
4 Robert IBEH
5 Aliston POTTER
6 Antonio SIDE
Heat 2
2 Marcus DUNCAN
3 Jacobi MITCHELL
4 Salvador T. FUJIWARA
Heat 3
2 Daniel BAILEY
4 Michael MATHIEU
5 Jermaine BARTON
6 Justin GOODING

3/07/84

9/11/84

9/09/86
18/10/84
4/12/86

9/09/86
9/11/84
7/07/84

18/10/84

17/04/86

3/07/84
4/12/86
20/07/87
25/11/85
14/01/87

21/08/86

18/10/84
3/07/84
4/12/86

21/08/86
3/07/84
7/07/84

17/04/86
3/06/86

4/12/86
4/01/86
5/08/85

9/09/86
J
27/04/84
J

19 Jul
AHO
USA
JAM
BRA
USA
ANT
ISV
TRI

18 Jul

ANT
JAM
CAY

ISV
JAM
BAH
IVB

AHO
TRI

BAR
BAH
CRC

20 Jul
JAM
USA
BRA
USA
ISV
AHO
TRI
CAN

20 Jul

JAM
AHO
CAY
IVB
DOM

TRI
BAH
ESA

ANT
BAH
JAM
BAR

18-20 Jul 2003

Wind: 0.0

10.33
10.42
10.47
10.49
10.49
10.57
10.59
10.67

Wind: -0.3
10.65
10.67
11.12

Wind: -2.5
10.67
10.96
11.13
11.31

Wind: -1.4
10.66
10.84
11.03
11.13
11.69

Wind: 0.0
20.13 WRj
20.63
20.70
20.83
20.83 NRj
20.84
21.47
21.78

Wind: 0.0
20.67
20.71 NRj
21.55 NRj
22.04 NRj
22.61

Wind: 0.0
21.14
21.20
23.02
Wind: +0.1
21.26
21.39
21.43
21.66
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Heat 4
2 Adrian DURANT
3 Andrew HINDS
5 Chet GOMES

400 metres

Final
1 Ashton COLLINS
2 Jeremy WARINER
3 Michael MATHIEU
4 Félix MARTINEZ
5 Nathan VADEBONCOEUR
6 Kiel BROWN
7 Antonio SIDE
Heats
Heat 1
2 Michael MATHIEU
3 Antonio SIDE
4 Kiel BROWN
6 Chet GOMES
Heat 2
3 Rohan PHIPPS
4 Leonardo MELENDEZ
5 Lemar SEALE
Heat 3
2 Félix MARTINEZ
3 José ACEVEDO
4 Jamil JAMES
5 Andretti BAIN
6 Salvador T. FUJIWARA
7 Kevin FAHIE

800 metres

Final
1 Thiago CHYAROMONT
2 Simeon BOVELL
3 Michael MCGRATH
4 Michael INGE
5 Kol HENRIKSON
6 Adam CURRIE
7 Pablo SOLARES
8 Mellard BROWN
Heats
Heat 1
4 Pablo SOLARES
5 Carlan ARTHUR
6 Roberto ARROYO
7 Olwin GRANADO
8 James BAIRD
Heat 2
1 Simeon BOVELL
4 Mellard BROWN
7 Jamille NELSON
8 Victor TORRES

1,500 metres

Final
1 Maury S. CASTILLO
2 Kurt BENNINGER

18/10/84
1984
J

J
3/06/86

J
3/06/86
J
J

30/03/86
16/09/86
J
5/08/85
J

1985

22/12/84
8/06/84

22/12/84
J

26/11/84

1985
8/06/84
J

19/10/84

Wind: +0.2

ISV 20.99
BAR 21.37
ANT 21.74
19 Jul
USA 45.59
USA 45.63
BAH 46.47
PUR 46.92
CAN 47.06
JAM 47.91
DOM 49.45
18 Jul
BAH 47.16
DOM 47.42
JAM 47.60
ANT 49.08
JAM 48.46
PUR 48.90
BAR 49.70
PUR 47.40
VEN 48.31
TRI 48.44
BAH 48.64
ESA 50.12
IVB 50.29
19 Jul
BRA 1:48.76
TRI 1:49.54
USA 1:50.16
USA 1:50.52
CAN 1:50.71
CAN 1:51.93
MEX 1:52.30
JAM 1:54.48
18 Jul
MEX 1:53.51
TRI 1:54.64
CRC 1:54.69
VEN 1:54.98
ANT 1:56.92
TRI 1:52.87
JAM 1:53.06
ANT 1:56.41
PUR 1:57.46
20 Jul
CuB 3:47.13
CAN 3:49.08

AthleCAC - Results service

Page 2



© 00 N O O b~ w

10
11
12
13

Mike WOODS
Raymond TYLER
Pablo SOLARES
Matias CARRANZA
Sam VAZQUEZ
James BAIRD
Wainard TALBERT
Jamille NELSON
Carlan ARTHUR
Ray JOSEPH

Ryan ROSS

5,000 metres

Final

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Galen RUPP

Arturo MERCED
Maury S. CASTILLO
Maya ADEN

Peter MEINDL
Deivis SANCHEZ
Samuel PAWLUK
John CUSI
Cleveland FORDE
Danny CORNIELES

10,000 metres

Final

1 Brett GOTCHER

2 Jonathan CASTANEDA

3 Deivis SANCHEZ
4 Arturo MERCED
5 Daniel PARKER

3,000 metres steeplechase

Final

1

N O WN

9

Danny CORNIELES

Cristian PATINO
Kevin DAVIS

Jean C. CALZADILLA
Rodolfo HASS

Yair CEDAZO

Diego MORENO
Joseph GRAY

Matt LOISELLE

David ROSA

110 metres hurdles

Final
1 Kenneth FERGUSSON

2
3
4
5
6
7

Dexter FAULK
Jesse KING
Sodeyi TAIWO
Noriher O. MARIN
Carlos JORGE
Diego SOFFIA

Heats
Heat 1

2

Sodeyi TAIWO

22/12/84

[ S SFE P N

J
19/10/84

1/01/84

J
17/06/84

J
1/01/84
J

17/06/84

1/05/84

22/03/84

28/01/85
24/09/86

CAN 3:50.93
USA 3:52.96
MEX 3:56.07
ARG 4:00.21
USA 4:01.63
ANT 4:02.57
JAM 4:04.01
ANT 4:05.91
TRI 4:09.28
LCA 4:10.78
BAR 4:16.47
18 Jul
USA 14:20.29
MEX 14:30.68
CuB 14:38.04
CAN 14:38.86
USA 14:39.20
VEN 14:48.06
CAN 14:53.55
PER 15:15.55
GUY 15:24.37
VEN 15:39.28
19 Jul

USA 30:39.51
MEX 30:40.04
VEN 30:40.66
MEX 30:46.11
USA 32:45.17

VEN DNF

20 Jul
ECU 9:05.70
USA 9:06.20
VEN 9:06.25
BRA 9:16.38
MEX 9:16.97
PER 9:24.45
USA 9:30.58
CAN 9:34.05
PUR 10:17.70

18 Jul Wind: 0.0
USA 13.60
USA 13.82
BAR 14.46
BAR 14.55
MEX 14.69
DOM 14.78
CHI 15.54

18 Jul

Wind: -1.5

BAR 14.90
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5 Adalberto AMADOR
Heat 2

2 Jesse KING

3 Noriher O. MARIN

4 Carlos JORGE

400 metres hurdles

Final
1 Kenneth FERGUSSON
2 Isa PHILLIPS
3 Javier CULSON
4 Raphael FERNANDES
5 Adam SEABROOK
6 Christian DEYMONNAZ
7 Matthew WILLIS
Paul MARTIN
Heats
Heat 1
2 Isa PHILLIPS
5 Braulio RAMIREZ
Heat 2
2 Javier CULSON
5 Terry MARSHALL

High jump

Final

=

Keith MOFFIT

Mark DILLON
Michael MORRISON
Fabio BAPTISTA
Carlos MATTIS
Pedro A. PINERA
Olutola FAKEHINDE
James GRAYMAN
Cristian HERRERA
Massimo BERTOCCHI
Garvin PETERS
Omar WRIGHT

© 0o N O 0o b~ wWwN

e
= o

Pole vault

Final

1 German CHIARAVIGLIO

2 Jodo SOUZA
3 Jason WURSTER
4 Ramon BALDWIN

5 Guillermo CHIARAVIGLIO

6 David FOLEY
Long jump

Final
1 Wilfredo MARTINEZ
2 David GIRALT JR.
3 Ronald HILL

4 Rubens dos SANTOS JR.

5 Thiago DIAS

6 Wilbert WALKER
7 Luis TRISPAN

8 Shawn THOMAS

J
28/01/85
24/09/86

22/04/84
J

22/04/84
J

PUR

BAR
MEX
DOM

20 Jul
USA
JAM
PUR
BRA
CAN
ARG
USA
CAN

19 Jul

JAM
MEX

J PUR

26/10/85
29/03/85
4/05/84
J

1984

1985
26/01/84

7/01/85

BAR

19 Jul
USA
CAN
USA
BRA
JAM
MEX
JAM
ANT
CHI
CAN
GRN
CAY

18 Jul
ARG
BRA
CAN
USA
ARG
CAN

18 Jul
CuB
CuB
USA
BRA
BRA
JAM
PER
TRI

15.71

Wind: -0.7

14.87
14.95
14.99

50.07
50.95
51.10
51.49
53.08
53.12
54.97

DNS

51.38
58.75

52.91
56.31

2.20
2.15
2.10
2.10
2.05
2.05
2.05
2.05
2.00
1.95
1.90

NH

5.15
5.00
4.90
4.80
4.80
4.70

7.70
7.63
7.58
7.46
7.34
7.17
7.10
7.08

+0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
-0.3
0.0
+0.3
+0.1

NR NRj
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9 Jamie ADJETEY-NELSON
10 Felipe REYES
11 Pablo SCHULZ
12 Joel PHILLIP

Shot put (6.0 kg)

Final
1 Garrett JOHNSON
2 Noah BRYANT
3 Gustavo de MENDONCA
4 Reynaldo PROENZA
5 Kyle HELF
6 Giovanny GARCIA
7 Kimani KIRTON
8 Dave ADAMEK
9 Fabian MORGAN
10 Lucas MEIRELES
11 Ronald JULIAO
12 German LAURO
13 Joan JARAMILLO
14 Adonson SHALLOW
15 Abraham ORTEGA
16 Royston ROSS
17 Gabriel HUGO

Discus throw (1.75 kg)

Final
1 Gustavo de MENDONCA
2 Adam KUEHL
3 Jim STEACY
4 Ronald JULIAO
5 German LAURO
6 Harold YOUNG
7 Jesus SANCHEZ VILLA
8 Kyle HELF
9 Kimani KIRTON
10 Gabriel HUGO
11 Ignacio GOMEZ
12 Fabian MORGAN
13 Giovanny GARCIA
14 Gonzalo RIFFO
15 Adonson SHALLOW

Hammer throw (6.0 kg)

Final
1 Jim STEACY
2 Nick OWENS
3 Leandro BENETTI
4 Michael FREEMAN
5 Freimar ARIAS

Javelin throw

Final
1 Julio César de OLIVEIRA
2 Justin RYNCAVAGE
3 Thomas JORDAN
4 Luis E. GUZMAN
5 Jhonny VIAFARA

1987

1984

19/12/84

16/05/84

1984

18/11/84
17/08/86
1986

J

6/09/84

16/05/84

J

19/12/84

17/08/86

1/01/84
30/11/84

CAN
PUR
CHI

GRN

18 Jul
USA
USA
BRA
CuB
CAN
COL
JAM
CAN
JAM
MEX
BRA
ARG
VEN
VIN
VEN
GUY
ECU

20 Jul
BRA
USA
CAN
BRA
ARG
USA
MEX
CAN
JAM
ECU
CHI
JAM
COL
CHI
VIN

19 Jul
CAN
USA
ARG
USA
COL

18 Jul
BRA
USA
USA
MEX
COL

7.08
7.03
6.85
6.67

19.95
19.40
19.24
18.56
17.90
17.69
17.63
17.24
16.42
16.31
16.29
16.24
16.17
15.53
14.66
12.53
10.33

58.76
55.41
55.26
54.93
54.55
54.39
52.50
50.77
47.09
45.78
45.47
44.14
43.69
42.60
41.97

70.70
65.13
64.76
64.28
55.54

68.42
68.30
63.57
62.20
60.65

-0.2
-0.5
-0.2

0.0
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Decathlon Junior

Final 19 Jul
1 Donovan KILMARTIN USA 7486
2 Matias LOPEZ ARG 6635
3 Freddy DIAZ 20/01/85 VEN 6616
11.60/0.0  6.38/-0.6 12.19 1.78 50.86 15.56/-1.6  33.83
4 Daniel MEZHERITSKY CAN 6316
5 Alexander DOBRANOWSKY CAN 6228
6 Chris HELWICK USA 6215
7 Andre BARON DMA 6084
11.44/00  6.47/-1.9 13.21 1.81 51.17 17.93-1.6  33.73
8 Pablo CABRERA ARG 5893
10,000 meters walk
Final 19 Jul
1 Francisco FLORES J MEX 46:27.34
2 Eder SANCHEZ 21/05/86 MEX 46:27.41
3 Carlos BORGONO CHI 46:28.70
4 James RENDON CoL 46:33.63
5 Fillol BAYONA 9/09/85 VEN 49:23.61
6 Daniel VOIGT BRA 50:09.34
7 Jared SWEHOSKY USA 54:50.78
Joe BONILLA PUR DQ
4x100 metres relays
Final 20 Jul
1 United States Junior J USA 39.29
2 Jamaica Junior J JAM 39.40
Winston HUTTON Tesfa LATTY Adrian CEPHAS
3 Canada Junior J CAN 41.74
Bahamas Junior J BAH DNF
Barbados Junior J BAR DNF
Chile Junior J CHI DNS
Trinidad & Tobago Junior J TRI DNS
Brazil Junior J BRA DNS
4x400 metres relays
Final 20 Jul
1 United States Junior J USA 3:02.88
2 Canada Junior J CAN 3:11.56
3 Jamaica Junior J JAM 3:12.41
Mellard BROWN Kiel BROWN Rohan PHIPPS
4 Puerto Rico Junior J PUR 3:13.90
Leonardo MELENDEZ Javier CULSON Victor TORRES
5 Bahamas Junior J BAH 3:16.01
Andretti BAIN Jacobi MITCHELL Drameco BRIDGEWATER
Brazil Junior J BRA DNS
Barbados Junior J BAR DNS
WOMEN
100 metres
Final 18 Jul Wind: +0.1
1 Shalonda SOLOMON USA 11.35
2 Sherone SIMPSON 12/08/84 JAM 11.44
3 Wanda HUTSON 8/01/85 TRI 11.58
4 Ashley OWENS USA 11.74
5 Evelyn dos SANTOS BRA 11.82

4.00

2.90

48.78 4:36.93
49.87 4:59.67
Usain BOLT
Isa PHILLIPS

Félix MARTINEZ

Michael MATHEW
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6 Jodyann POWELL

7 Franciella KRASUCKI

8 Wilmary ALVAREZ
Heats
Heat 1

3 Wilmary ALVAREZ

4 Chandora CODRINGTON
Heat 2

1 Wanda HUTSON

2 Sherone SIMPSON

4 Liann KELLMAN

5 Sherry FLETCHER
Heat 3

2 Jodyann POWELL

3 Geena WILLIAMS

4 Jackeline CARABALI

200 metres

Final
1 Shalonda SOLOMON
2 Aneisha MCLAUGHLIN
3 Shana COX
4 Wilmary ALVAREZ
5 Wanda HUTSON
6 Kelly-Ann BAPTISTE
7 Nickiesha ANDERSON
8 Evelyn dos SANTOS
Heats
Heat 1
2 Wanda HUTSON
3 Chandora CODRINGTON
4 Liann KELLMAN
5 Kineke ALEXANDER
Heat 2
1 Aneisha MCLAUGHLIN
2 Wilmary ALVAREZ
5 Sherry FLETCHER
6 Amada L. MARTINEZ
Heat 3
1 Kelly-Ann BAPTISTE
3 Nickiesha ANDERSON
4 Geena WILLIAMS
6 Angela ALFONSO

400 metres

Final
1 Stephanie SMITH
2 Angel PERKINS
3 Sonita SUTHERLAND
4 Angela ALFONSO
5 Maxine FOSTER
6 Patricia MAYERS
7 Amanda DIAS
8 Abigail DAVID
Heats
Heat 1
2 Sonita SUTHERLAND
3 Angela ALFONSO
4 Abigail DAVID

10/07/85

13/05/84

13/05/84
J

8/01/85
12/08/84
1/03/87
1986

10/07/85
1984
16/05/86

6/01/86

13/05/84

8/01/85
14/10/86
15/03/85

8/01/85
J
1/03/87
21/02/86

6/01/86
13/05/84
1986
26/10/84

14/10/86
15/03/85
1984
8/06/84

9/08/87
8/06/84
20/07/84

5/05/86

9/08/87
8/06/84
5/05/86

JAM
BRA
VEN

18 Jul

VEN
ANT

TRI

JAM
BAR
GRN

JAM
BAR
VEN

20 Jul
USA
JAM
USA
VEN
TRI
TRI
JAM
BRA

20 Jul

TRI
ANT
BAR
VIN

JAM
VEN
GRN
ESA

TRI

JAM
BAR
VEN

19 Jul
USA
USA
JAM
VEN
JAM
CAN
BRA
TRI

18 Jul

JAM
VEN
TRI

11.83
11.85
11.88

Wind: +0.4
11.85
12.07
Wind: -0.1
11.62
11.64
12.25
12.30
Wind: 0.0
11.91
11.95
12.15

Wind: 0.0
22.93
23.34
23.39
23.64
23.70
23.74
23.76
24.10

Wind: +0.4
23.53
24.14
24.68
24.70
Wind: -0.6
23.45
23.68
24.87
25.67
Wind: -0.2
23.62
23.93
24.08
24.58

52.52
52.76
53.56
53.66
54.68
54.70
54.75
55.35

53.56
53.71
54.60
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6 Deneb CERVANTES
Heat 2

2 Maxine FOSTER

4 Kineke ALEXANDER

7 Amada L. MARTINEZ

800 metres

Final
1 Yuneysi SANTIUSTY

2 Kay-Ann THOMPSON

3 Carlene ROBINSON
4 Jenna TIMINSKI

5 Nicole EDWARDS

6 Dana BUCHANAN

7 Yenny MEJIAS

8 Jennifer VELAZQUEZ

1,500 metres

Final
1 Yuneysi SANTIUSTY
2 Chantelle DRON
3 Elizabeth MALOY

4 Jennifer CHICHESTER

5 Kristen KOLSTAD
6 Karina CEDENO
7 Eliana VAZQUEZ

3,000 metres

Final
1 Inés MELCHOR
2 lLaura ZEIGLE
3 Angela FIGUEROA
4 Brianna MCLEOD

5 Jennifer CHICHESTER

6 Karina CEDENO
5,000 metres

Final
1 Inés MELCHOR
2 Suzanna LARSEN
3 Amber SAYER

2,000 meters steeplechase

Final
1 Angela MARVIN
2 Kelly SIEFKER
3 Angela FIGUEROA
4 Bevin KENNELLY

100 metres hurdles

Final
1 Dawn HARPER
2 Alondra SHERMAN
3 Keisha BROWN
4 Latoya GREAVES
5 Frances KEATING
6 Charisse BACCHUS

13/03/85

20/07/84
21/02/86
26/10/84

24/12/84
30/01/85
30/03/84

28/02/84

24/12/84

14/11/88

14/11/88

17/03/85
31/05/86

26/10/84

MEX 55.71
JAM 54.80
VIN 56.00
ESA 57.63
19 Jul
CuB 2:04.77
JAM 2:05.54
JAM 2:06.51
USA 2:08.32
CAN 2:09.70
CAN 2:10.01
VEN 2:11.12
PUR 2:11.50
20 Jul
CuB 4:24.56
USA 4:26.66
USA 4:26.87
GUY 4:33.25
CAN 4:35.34
ECU 4:40.87
CHI 4:47.22
18 Jul
PER 9:57.96

USA 10:04.18
COL 10:06.95
USA 10:13.31
GUY 10:26.08
ECU 10:34.61

20 Jul
PER 16:53.37
USA 17:09.20
USA 17:46.34

20 Jul
USA 6:37.84
USA 6:40.87
COL 6:51.31
CAN 7:04.79

18 Jul Wind: -0.2
USA 13.42
USA 13.80
JAM 13.86
JAM 13.91
CAN 13.94
TRI 14.35

NR}
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7 Marie-Eve DUGAS
8 Karina QUEJADA
Heats
Heat 1
1 Keisha BROWN
4 Karina QUEJADA
5 Ada HERNANDEZ
Heat 2
2 Latoya GREAVES

2 Charisse BACCHUS
5 Janeille BRATHWAITE

400 metres hurdles

Final
1 Amanda DIAS
2 Josanne LUCAS
3 McKenzie HILL

4 Camille ROBINSON
5 Fernanda TAVARES
6 Frances KEATING

7

Grace ARCIA

High jump

Final

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

Sharon DAY

Levern SPENCER
Chaunte HOWARD
Katerina IBARGUEN
Peaches ROACH
Shaunette DAVIDSON
Desiree CRICHLOW
Fabiola AYALA
Verénica DAVIS
Pamela KLUNDERT
Rhonda WATKINS

Pole vault

Final

1
2
2
4
5
6

Julene BAILEY

Kira COSTA

Karla da SILVA
Adrianne VANGOOL
Milena J. AGUDELO
Sue KUPPER
Karina QUEJADA
Citlali HUERTA

Long jump

Final

=

© 0o N O 0o b~ wWwN

Yudelkis FERNANDEZ
Yuridia BUSTAMANTE
Rene WILLIAMS
Tianna MADISON
Kedine GEDDES
Peta-Gaye BECKFORD
Charisse BACCHUS
Rhonda WATKINS
Idalis QUILES

13/01/84

17/03/85
13/01/84
18/01/86

31/05/86
26/10/84

30/03/84

23/06/84

12/02/84
21/12/84
3/08/84
1/06/84
31/12/86
22/05/87

9/12/87

15/04/85

13/01/84
19/05/84

28/02/85
10/01/84

28/02/84
17/04/85
26/10/84

9/12/87

CAN
COL
18 Jul

JAM
COL
VEN

JAM
TRI
BAR

20 Jul
BRA
TRI
USA
JAM
BRA
CAN
ECU

18 Jul
USA
LCA
USA
COL
JAM
JAM
BAR
MEX
VEN
CAN
TRI

20 Jul
USA
USA
BRA
CAN
COL
CAN
COL
MEX

19 Jul
CuB
MEX
USA
USA
JAM
JAM
TRI
TRI
PUR

14.44
14.54

Wind: -2.7

14.26
14.86
14.94

Wind: -2.9

14.23
14.71
15.21

58.09
58.43
58.61
59.69
1:01.41
1:01.58
1:08.20

1.85
1.83
1.81
1.81
1.79
1.76
1.76
1.73
1.70
1.70
1.65

4.05
4.00
4.00
3.90
3.80
3.50

NH

NH

6.46
6.20
6.19
6.14
6.12
6.12
5.99
5.85
5.84

-0.4

0.0
-0.4
-1.3
-0.1
-0.4
-1.9
-1.4
-0.8

AthleCAC - Results service

Page 9



10 Macarena REYES CHI 559 -0.1

11 Jaime CRUICKSHANK CAN 5.44 -04
12 Daisy UGARTE 18/08/84 BOL 511 -1.3
Triple jump
Final 20 Jul
1 Yudelkis FERNANDEZ 28/02/85 CUB 13.89 0.0
2 Alyce WILLIAMS USA 12.87 +0.5
3 Desiree CRICHLOW 1/06/84 BAR 12.86 +0.1
4 Katerina IBARGUEN 12/02/84 COL 12.64 -0.8
5 Seidre FORDE BAR 12.42 +1.4
6 Sheron MARK 1984 TRI 12.39 +0.7
7 Althea DUNCAN 4/05/85 JAM 12.25 +0.8
8 Mary EGBO-EGBO CAN 12.23 05
9 Daisy UGARTE 18/08/84 BOL 12.13 +0.2
10 Peta-Gaye BECKFORD 17/04/85 JAM 11.99 +0.2
11 Jacqueline R. TRIANA 18/06/87 MEX 10.74 -2.0
Shot put
Final 19 Jul
1 Michelle CARTER USA 16.23
2 Zara NORTHOVER 6/03/84 JAM 14.46
3 Jennifer DAHLGREN ARG 14.26
4 Paola CHEPPI ARG 14.24
5 Elizabeth PODOMINICK USA 14.23
6 Sultana FRIZELL CAN 13.98
7 Tressa-Ann CHARLES 26/01/86 LCA 12.70
8 Meghan WEAVER CAN 12.27
9 Juliana OLIER 23/06/85 COL 12.01
10 Tahuana SULLY Y DMA 9.41

Discus throw

Final 18 Jul
1 Amarachi UKABAM USA 52.05
2 Beth MALLORY USA 50.91
3 Shernelle NICHOLLS 1984 BAR 40.64
4 Juliana OLIER 23/06/85 COL 40.22
5 Marta AYALA ARG 39.36
6 Tahuana SULLY Y DMA 34.39

Hammer throw

Final 20 Jul

1 Jennifer DAHLGREN ARG 58.61
2 Beth MALLORY USA 57.75
3 Adriana BENAVENTA 19/04/84 VEN 56.81
4 Sultana FRIZELL CAN 55.25
5 Kristen MICHALSKI USA 55.10
6 Monica H. CORONADO 11/07/85 MEX 48.08
7 Roxana GOYTORTUA 22/05/87 MEX 44.21

Indira SALINAS 28/10/85 CUB NM

Javelin throw

Final 20 Jul
1 Emma-Gene EVANS J LCA 49.67 NR NRj
2 Krista WOODWARD CAN 48.90
3 Olivia Dalila RUGAMA 2/04/84 NCA 48.61
4 Samantha FORD USA 47.81
5 Leida FELICIANO J PUR 45.25
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6 Hannah WARFIELD

7 Andrean BUNKO

8 Coraly B. ORTIZ

9 Mariela AGUER
10 Nathalia VINCENT
11 Kyann MAYNARD
12 Shernelle NICHOLLS

Heptathlon

Final
1 Juana CASTILLO
14.90/-0.1 1.58
2 Nadina MARSH
14.13/+0.2 1.70 9.96

12.67

3 Janine POLISCHUK
4 Shanon MEYER
5 Danielle AYERS-STAMPER
6 Francisca I. GARCIA
15.86/+0.2 1.67 9.70
7 Kytzzia VAZQUEZ
15.79/-0.1 1.52 9.54
8 Maria G. CARRILLO
15.72/-0.1 1.58 8.12
9 Yolanda MINA
15.94/+0.2 1.52 8.14

10,000 metres walk

Final
1 Alessandra PICAGEVICZ
2 Joanette SEPULVEDA
3 Johana MALLA
4 Luz VILLAMARIN
5 Jennifer REEKIE
6 Rachel LAVALLEE
Estela HERNANDEZ

4x100 metres relays

Final
1 United States Junior
2 Jamaica Junior
Jodyann POWELL
3 Trinidad & Tobago Junior
Kerry BARROW
4 Brazil Junior
5 Barbados Junior
Katrina CARTER
Chile Junior

~N O

Venezuela Junior
Yéssika BERMUDEZ

4x400 metres relays

Final
1 United States Junior
2 Jamaica Junior

Camille ROBINSON
3 Canada Junior

1985
Y
1984

25.65/0.0 5.
26/01/85
25.30/0.0 5.

29/06/84
27.31/0.0 4.
J
26.87/0.0 5.
13/05/84
26.96/0.0 5.

26.00/0.0 5.

13/04/85

14/10/84

[

Simone FACEY

Wanda HUTSON

[

Geena WILLIAMS

[

Wilmary ALVAREZ

J
J

Sonita SUTHERLAND
J

USA
CAN
PUR
ARG
GRN
BAR
BAR

20 Jul
DOM
37/-3.1
JAM
71/-1.9
CAN
USA
USA
MEX
78/-1.2
MEX
13/-0.4
ESA
20/-1.6
COL
58/0.0

20 Jul
BRA
CHI
ECU
COL
USA
CAN
MEX

20 Jul
USA
JAM

TRI

BRA
BAR

CHI
VEN

20 Jul
USA
JAM

CAN

45.01
43.35
43.10
43.09
42.17
40.22 NRj
31.42

5381
43.74
5135
32.05
5101
5088
4967
4618
36.79
4461
32.41 2:26.42
4420 NR
33.74 2:31.42
4352
24.04

2:16.07

2:32.86

2:24.34

2:29.94

52:27.57
53:04.51
53:39.42
55:27.59
57:17.79
50:11.11

DQ

44.00
44.24

Aneisha MCLAUGHLIN
45.15

Monigue CABRAL
46.02
46.23

Shadir GREENE
46.38
46.60

Angela ALFONSO

3:34.08
3:41.26
Maxine FOSTER
3:43.54

Sherone SIMPSON

Kelly-Ann BAPTISTE

Liann KELLMAN

Jackeline CARABALI

Carlene ROBINSON
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